
ieanHarboi.
BJ. JENKINS

JUN 0 8 1992

Date: 05/22/92

OLIN ORDINANCE

Attn: BILL JENKINS

RAVAENNA ARSENAL

8 4 51 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA,OH44266-9297

This letter will serve to inform you that Clean Harbors has the
appropriate permits and licenses for, and will accept, those wastes
meeting the specifications established by the Waste Material Profile

numbers listed below.

When shipping the below referenced wastes, the waste material profile
number must be referenced on the shipping container and the manifest.

Please note that should you desire to ship material types other than
those covered by the codes on the following page(s), a Waste Material
Profile Sheet must be completed for each new material and submitted
for acceptance. If acceptable it will be added to your list and a new
letter will be sent to you prior to shipment of the material.

To schedule a shipment contact your area Clean Harbors Customer Servic

Department at 216-429

We appreciate this opportunity to service your environmental needs.

Very truly yours,

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES

Customer Service Department
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PROFILE # Generator Description

Page 2

Exp.DA

546002 OLIN ORDINANCE

546003 OLIN ORDINANCE

OILY SLUDGE SEMI-SOLID

OILY WATER

05/13/

05/13/
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ENVIRONMENT*L SCRVICF-, COMPANIES

1200 EAST 55TH STREET

CLEVELAND. OHIO 44703

{216)429-2401

Mr. Bill Jenkins

Olin Ordnance
Ravenna Arsenal

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Dear Mr. Jenkins;

B.J. JENKINS

MAY 2 7 1992

associated with this job reflects the total cost

Tho cost break down is as follows,*

1ABOR AKD EQUIPMENT FOR 20 HOURS

AHXtYTlCAL TOR 2 SAMPLES a

(BREAK DOWN OP ANALYTICAL*OUTLINED*IN'pROPOSATi' Sl800-00

TOTAL

S'^^^i:^'™i"^::::::::::::::fflJS
$8575.00

MASSACHUSETTS RHOO,™ CONNeCT.CUT NEW VOBK NEW .E.SEV MA1NE NEW HAMPSHIRE MAPVU.D ILUNO,S OH,O
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Mr. Jenkins

May 26, 1992

Page 2

Our experience with similar projects was displayed in our
proposal. When we became- aware of your maintenance schedule
and the excessive blockage, we negotiated to bring in a larger
unit. We then informed you that Disposal and Analytical might
exceed your P.O. You stated that as long as we kept the labor
costs under the P.O. that this would be sufficient, on the 2nd
day we were asked to bring in our Vacuum Truck for a third
time. I stated to Barbara that the Disposal and Analytical
would exceed the original P.O. We agreed that in order to
accomplish our objective this had to be done. We showed up on
4/23/92 with the Vacuum truck. Both Joe and Wayne stated that
we did a good job and were glad that we followed through.

we are looking to improve our relationship with 01in and
Ravenna Arsenal. If you have any questions please call
Mike David at 429-2401.

Thank You,

Daniel s. >fa

me or

Jki&f-
PC: Victor Amster, Account Manager
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

BEDFORD DIVISION

213 BURLINGTON ROAD, BEDFORD, MA 01730 p
(617) 275-6111 B«J« JENKINS

JUN 0 2 1992

REPORT OF ANALYSIS <_c :

Clean Harbors of Kingston. Inc.

Cleveland Field Services

1200 E. 55th Street

Cleveland, OH 44103

Project: Olin Ordnance Date Received: 04/28/92

P.O. #: OH5152 CHAS Lab #: 92X04146

Attn: Mr. Dan Morrison

Enclosed are the results for the sample(s) delivered to our laboratory on the
date indicated above.

The methods listed represent those methodologies which were used to develop

the best analytical techniques. Analytical results and quality assurance
protocols are based on these guidelines. These meet the requirements for the

reporting of results under the RCRA, NPDES and Safe Drinking Water Act
regulations.

Clean Harbors Analytical Services has an active program of quality assurance
and quality control. The program closely follows the guidance provided in

the EPA Contract Laboratory Program Statement of Work, the guidance provided
in SW-846, and many other pertinent documents.

Should you have any questions concerning this work, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the number above.

Please note that samples will be held for a period not to exceed 30 days from
date of final report.

The information contained in this report

is, to the best of my knowledge, accurate

and complete.

Per/Date:

Richard Ravenelle

Laboratory Manager

MASSACHUSETTS RHODE (SLAND CONNECTXOT NEW YORK NEW JERSEY MAINE NEW HAMPSHIRE MARYLAND ILLINOIS OHIO
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Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01

Date Received: 04/28/92

Waste

Code

D004

D005

D018

D006

D019

D020

D021

DO22

D007

D026

D016

D027

D028

D029

D030

D012

D031

DO32

D033

D034

D008

D013

D009

D014

DO35

D036

DO37

D038

D010

D011

D039

D015

D040

D041

D042

D017

D043

TCLP

Description

Arsenic

Barium

Benzene

Cadmium

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chlordane

Chlorobenzene

Chloroform

Chromium

Total Cresol

2,4-D

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

1,2-Dichloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethylene

2,4-Dinitrotoluene

Endrin

Heptachlor (and its Epoxide)

Hexachlorobenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

Hexachloroethane

Lead

Lindane

Mercury

Methoxychlor

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Nitrobenzene

Pentachloropheno1

Pyridine

Selenium

Silver

Tetrachloroethylene

Toxaphene

Trichloroethylene

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol

2,4,5-TP (Silvex)

Vinyl Chloride

wastes

Regulatory

Level*

5.0

100.0

0.5

1.0

0.5

0.03

100.0

6.0

5.0

200.0

10.0

7.5

0.5

0.7

0.13

0.02

0.008

0.13

0.5

3.0

5.0

0.4

0.2

10.0

200.0

2.0

100.0

5.0

1.0

5.0

0.7

0.5

0.5

400.0

2.0

1.0

0.2

MDL*

0.50

1.0

0.10

0.030

0.10

-- Not

0.10

0.10

0.040

-- Not

-- Not

-• Not

0.10

0.10

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0,50

-- Not

0.0020

-- Not

0.40

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.60

0.20

0.10

-- Not

0.10

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.10

Cone

ND

2.3

ND

ND

ND

requested

ND

ND

ND

requested

requested

requested

ND

ND

requested

requested

requested

requested

requested

requested

0.89

requested

ND

requested

ND

requested

requested

requested

ND

ND

ND

requested

ND

requested

requested

requested

ND

Notes: ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR - Trace amount present but below MDL

* - mg/1

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the

Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

This is a summary report. Please see the following pages for full results.
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Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-OlA

Date Received: 04/28/92

Internal Code: VS30

Volatile Organics - System D

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)

by EPA Method 8260 (ref. c)

Zero Headspace Extraction Date: 05/05/92

Analysis Date: 05/07/92

Parameter MDL* Cone.*

Benzene

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chlorobenzene

Chloroform

1,2 -Dichloroethane

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Parameter MDL* Cone.*

1,1-Dichloroethylene

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Tetrachloroethylene

Trichloroethylene

Vinyl Chloride

0.10

0.40

0.10

0.10

0.10

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Notes

ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR = Trace amount present but below MDL

* - mg/1

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described

in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

Surrogate Recoveries:

1,2 -Dichloroethane-d4:

Toluene-d8: 99 %

p-BFB: 107 %

QA/QC

97 %

Acceptance Criteria:

Water Soil

76-114% 70-121%

88-110% 84-138%

86-115% 59-113%
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Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

Parameter

Cyanide, Reactive

Flashpoint

pH

Sulfide, Reactive

MDL

0.96

Result

ND

>200

7.9

55

Units

rag/kg

deg F

16 55 mg/kg

Notes: ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01M

Date Received: 04/28/92

Analysis

Date

04/29/92

05/04/92

04/29/92

04/29/92

Method Number

and Reference

7.3.3.2(c)

1010(c)

150.l(a)

7.3.4.2(c)
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Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston,

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

Inc. CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01M

Date Received: 04/28/92

Parameter

Arsenic - TCLP

Barium - TCLP

Cadmium - TCLP

Chromium - TCLP

Lead - TCLP

Mercury - TCLP

Selenium - TCLP

Silver - TCLP

MDL*

0.50

1.0

0.030

0.040

0.50

0.0020

0.60

0.20

Result*

ND

2.3

ND

ND

0.89

ND

ND

ND

Digestion

Date

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/07/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

Analysis

Date

05/07/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

05/08/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

Method Number

and Reference

3010/6010(c)

3010/6010(c)

3010/6010(c)

3010/6010(c)

3010/6010(c)

7470(c)

3O10/6010(c)

3005/6010(c)

Sample extracted on 05/04/92.

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

* - mg/1

All metal results are blank corrected.

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described

in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.
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Client: Glean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S S46002

Sample Type: Solid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02

Date Received: 04/28/92

Waste

Code

D004

D005

D018

D006

D019

D020

D021

DO22

D007

D026

D016

DO27

DO28

D029

D030

D012

D031

D032

D033

D034

D008

D013

D009

D014

D035

D036

D037

D038

D010

D011

D039

D015

D040

D041

D042

D017

D043

TCLP

Description

Arsenic

Barium

Benzene

Cadmium

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chlordane

Chlorobenzene

Chloroform

Chromium

Total Cresol

2,4-D

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

1,2-Dichloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethylene

2,4-Dinitrotoluene

Endrin

Heptachlor (and its Epoxide)

Hexachlorobenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

Hexachloroethane

Lead

Lindane

Mercury

Methoxychlor

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Nitrobenzene

Pentachlorophenol

Pyridine

Selenium

Silver

Tetrachloroethylene

Toxaphene

Trichloroethylene

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol

2,4,5-TP (Silvex)

Vinyl Chloride

Wastes

Regulatory

Level*

5.0

100.0

0.5

1.0

0.5

0,03

100.0

6.0

5.0

200.0

10.0

7.5

0.5

0.7

0.13

0.02

0.008

0.13

0.5

3.0

5.0

0.4

0.2

10.0

200.0

2.0

100.0

5.0

1.0

5.0

0.7

0.5

0.5

400.0

2.0

1.0

0.2

MDL*

0.50

1.0

0.10

0.030

0.10

-- Not

0.10

0.10

0.040

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.10

0.10

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.50

-- Not

0.0020

-- Not

0.40

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.60

0.20

0.10

-- Not

0.10

-- Not

-- Not

-- Not

0.10

Cone*

ND

1.4

ND

ND

ND

requested -

ND

ND

ND

requested -

requested -

requested •

ND

ND

requested -

requested -

requested -

requested -

requested -

requested -

ND

requested -

ND

requested -

ND

requested -

requested -

requested -

ND

ND

ND

requested -

ND

requested -

requested -

requested -

ND

Notes: ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR - Trace amount present but below MDL

* - mg/1

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the

Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

This is a summary report. Please see the following pages for full results.
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Client: Glean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S S46002

Sample Type: Solid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02A

Date Received: 04/28/92

Internal Code: VS30

Volatile Organics - System D

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)

by EPA Method 8260 (ref. c)

Zero Headspace Extraction Date: 05/05/92

Analysis Date: 05/06/92

Parameter MDL* Cone*

Benzene

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chlorobenzene

Chloroform

1,2-Dichloroethane

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Parameter

1,1-Dichloroethylene

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Tetrachloroethylene

Trichloroethylene

Vinyl Chloride

MDL*

0.10

0.40

0.10

0.10

0.10

Cone.*

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Notes

ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR - Trace amount present but below MDL

* = mg/1

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described

in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

Surrogate Recoveries:

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4:

Toluene-d8: 95 %

p-BFB: 97 %

QA/QC

100 %

Acceptance Criteria:

Water Soil

76-114% 70-121%

88-110% 84-138%

86-115% 59-113%
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Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S S46002

Sample Type: Solid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02M

Date Received: 04/28/92

MDL*

0.50

1.0

0.030

0.040

0.50

0.0020

0.60

0.20

Result*

ND

1.4

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Digestion

Date

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

05/07/92

05/06/92

05/06/92

Analysis

Date

05/07/92

05/07/92

04/07/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

05/08/92

05/07/92

05/07/92

Method Number

and Reference

3010/6O10(c)

3010/6010(c)

3010/6010(c)

3010/6O10(c)

3010/6010(c)

7470(c)

3010/6010(c)

3005/6010(c)

Parameter

Arsenic - TCLP

Barium - TCLP

Cadmium - TCLP

Chromium - TCLP

Lead - TCLP

Mercury - TCLP

Selenium - TCLP

. Silver - TCLP

Sample extracted on 04/29/92.

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)
* - mg/1

All metal results are blank corrected.

Soil/solid samples based on sample dry weight.

TCLP = Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described
in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.
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1200 EAST 55TH STREET

CLEVELAND. OHIO 44103

(2161 ^29-2-101

s ^Lcn

r\.

j.J. JENKlNs

WAY

April 30, 1992

Mr. Bill Jenkins

01in Ordnance

Ravenna Arsenal

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

In reference to our conversation, 4/30/92, Purchase Order

^25634: At this paint in time we have reached $5147,00 in Labor

and Equipment costs. This also includes S drums, 8 hours for

the Vacuum Truck on 4/23/92. There is a credit for 3 hours of

down time on our Vacuum Truck included.

The above does not include Analytical of 2 samples or the

Transportation and Disposal of the drums. Your staff will be

decanting some of the drums to assist in lowerina Disposal
costs.

Assuming that the drums contain CNOS coded material and the
amount left on sight, we can expect the disposal cost to be

$3,730.00, the analytical cost to be $1,300.00 totaling
$5,530.00. This would be a worse case assumption.

Our experience with similar projects was displayed in our
proposal. When we became aware of your maintenance schedule,

and the excessive blockage, we negotiated to bring in a larger

unit. We then informed you that Disposal and Analytical might
exceed your P.O. You stated that as long as we kept the labor

costs under the P.O. that this would be sufficient. On the 2nd

day we were asked to bring in our Vacuum Truck for a third

time. I stated to Barbara that the Disposal and Analytical
would exceed the original P.O. We agreed that in order to

accomplish our objective, this had to be done. We showed up on

4/23/92 with the Vacuum truck. Both Joe and Wayne stated that
we did a good job and were glad that we followed through.

MASSACHUSETTS flHOOE l31^N0 CONNECTICUT NEW YORK NEW JERSEY MAINE NEW HAMPSHIRE MARYLAND ILLINOIS OHIO
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Mr. Jenkins

April 30, 1992

Page 2

We are looking to improve our relationship with Olin and
Ravenna Arsenal. If you have any questions please call me or
Mike David at 429-24 01.

Thank You,

PC: Victor Amster, Account Manager
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DAYS TORXZD

WORK P2RP0RMED THIS 13ZZX

PS3.C2IT C0MPL2:
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JOB#

DAY & DATE £j/h*//Q*7
CONTACT PERSON

PHONE #

fleanHarbors
(24 HOUR SERVICE)

P.O. #

T&M

CONTRACT _]

DEPART FROM SHOP.

CLIENT. b/W/H/Cf-

BILLING ADDRESS "

ATTN:

LABOR:

NAME TITLE

SUPERVISOR

FOREMAN

FOREMAN

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

FIELD TECH

FIELD TECH

FIELD TECH

FIELD CHEMIST

ST OT DT

DISPOSAL:

DESTINATION

LIQUID

(BULK)

ESTIMATED SOLIDS

IN BULK LOAD (IN GALS)

SOLID

(BULK)

LIQUID

(DRUMS)

SOLID

(DRUMS)

ADDITIONAL
INFO:

AMOUNT

GALS.

GALS.

TNS/YDS

# OF DRUMS

#OF DRUMS

AMT

GALS.

AMT

LBS.

MANIFEST*

JOB DESCRIPTION:

JOB COMPLETED Dyes _ NO

SIGNATURE:.

Date:

f/A -

(Cl

J' /

tAN HARBORS REPRESefTATIVE)

ARRIVE BACK AT SHOP.

_£

OR ARRIVE AT NEXT JOB.

JOB LOCATION.

EQUIPMENT:

OTY TYPE

PICK-UP TRUCK

VACUUM TRAILER

TRACTOR

VACUUM ST TRUCK

BOX TRUCK

VACTOR

COMPRESSOR

BACKHOE

BOBCAT

RESPIRATOR (1/2 FACE)

RESPIRATOR (FULL)

RACK TRUCK

EXPLOSION METER

FLEET* #OFHRS •IF DAILY RATE

MATERIAL:

QTY DESCRIPTION

SPEEDIDRI

17-HDRUM

YELLOW TYVEK

RAIN GEAR

GLOVES

SORBENT PADS BL.

SORBENTBOOMEA.

SORBENT BOOM BL

5-GAL. BUCKET

DUCT TAPE

AIR BOTTLE

OVERBOOTS

CHICKEN BOOTS

DEGREASER(5GAL)

PENETONE (1 GAL.)

QTY DESCRIPTION

COMBO CARTRIDGES

CHEMICAL CARTRIDGES

ANALYSIS:

QTY TYPE DESTINATION

SUBCONTRACTORS:

NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION

Customer

By:

Date:

(Company Name)

Signature

Print Name

Title

CHI 115

CUSTOMER



fleanHartors WASTE

A. GENERAL INFORMATION/^)/ . /A
CFNFRATOR LJ/^J L^/Z/J/AAJC^

FACII ITY AnDRFRS •.JfA/^ [HOLC/1^ O

M/kj&VAsrf' OV/:
SIC NtlMRFR IF KNOWN

fSFNFRATOR tl R FPA ID *

GFNFRATOR RTATF ID #

TECHNICAL CONTACT

TECHNICAL CONTACTS PHONF

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION /q-r—l /

COMMON NAME FOR THE WASTF O L / W Sif/^4

PROCESS GENERATING THE WASTF /s/i/%<

C. PROPERTIES

PH °/o ORGANIC NITROGEN

COLOR

FLASH POINT (°F)

Z < 100 Z 100-140 Z 140-200

PHYSICAL STATE

Z THICK VISCOUS LIQUID

Z LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS

"£-tiQUID/SOLlD MIXTURE

% DISSOLVED SOLIDS

0. COMPOSITION

-?f—^6-

G. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION

0 O.T HAZARDOUS MATERIAL YES NO

D O.T SHIPPING NAMF

DOT HAZARD CLASS

MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET

~ //?o*i,aM Jfou&y /4kj*u*/
BILL TO AnnRFSS

S 46002
Profile Number

Cl FAN HARRDRK CONTACT PFRRON i-WN /'■U/frfs *£?f\/

SAMPI F APPROVAI PO •>

CURTOMFR CONTACT 'J

CIISTOMFR CONTACT PHONF

<":> SULFUR % ORGANIC HAI OGFN

OnOR Vn -

.„ > 200 . NO FLASH

Z .SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUIDS Z-

Z POVVDER Z

% SUSPENDED SOLIDS

J>— /Cs

s -
)

'n

UN/NA • RFPDRTARI F OUANTITY VALUF

H. SHIPMENT METHOD S

L~ BULK LIQUID P BULK SOLID '^DRUM (SIZE) 3 J <t

OTHER (RPFCIFY)

1. ANTICIPATED VOLUME

CP ' ^^ ~ fiAl S i^DRIIMR , ' CUBIC YDS

FREQUENCY: Z ONE TIME ~ QUARTER "" YEAR

J. WASTE DISPOSAL STATUS

U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE Z YES IZ NO

U S EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(R)

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE G YES P NO

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(S)

K. OTHER HAZARDS

PYROPHORIC

WATER REACTIVE

EXPLOSIVE

RADIOACTIVE

SHOCK SENSITIVE

PESTICIDE

DIOXIN

IS THIS AN ELECTROPLATING WASTE

YES NO

i •

E. METALS __ TOTAL |PPM)

ARSENIC

BARIUM

CADMIUM

CHROMIUM

CHROMIUM Cr»S

COPPER

IRON

MERCURY

F. OTHER COMPONENTS

BENZENE

CHLORDANE

CHLOROBENZENE

CHLOROFORM

o-CRESOL

m-CRESOL

p-CRESOL

CVANIDES

2.4-DICHLORO-

PHENOXYACETIC ACID

1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

1,1 -DICHLOROETHYLENE

2.4-OINITROTOLUENE

ENDRIN

F00I-F005 SOLVENTS

LIST

BTU s/POUND "", ASH

O.C

WASTE .VATER

NON-WASTE WATER

o SETTLED SOLIDS

Z TCLP (PPMl
NICKFL

SFIFNIUM

Sll VFR

THAI I.IUM

TIN

7INC

DTHFR

RFRYLLIUM

OTHFR

HEXACHLOROBENZENE

HEXACHLOROETHANE

LINDANE

METHOXYCHLOR

MFTHYI FTHYI KFTONF

NITROBENZENE

PENTACHLOROPHENOL

PCB S

PYRIDINE

SULFIDES

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOXAPHENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

2.4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOL

2.4 6-THICHLOROPHENOL

2.4 5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID

VINYL CHLORIDE

L. SAMPLE STATUS yf

A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE HAS*Z HAS NOT ' BEEN SUPPLIED

FOR CLEAN HARBORS USE ONLY

M. SPECIFIC GENERATOR REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL

OTHER GENERATOR COMMENTS

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is correct to the best of

submitted are representative of the actual waste.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CHI 102
NAME (PRINT)

my knowledge. 1 also certify that any samples

DATE

LAB COPY



fleanHarbors WASTE
A. GENERAL INFORMATION^ , /}

GFNFRATOR (Ji^W LJ^^A/^TLCc /

FACII ITY ADDRFSS O/ SQ I J

SIC NIIMRFR IF KNOWN

GFNFRATOR I) S FPA ID tt

GENERATOR STATE ID #

TECHNICAL CONTACT

TECHNICAL CONTACTS PHONF

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION Ol^-^ CC'/fi^-
COMMON NAME FOR THE WARTF '

PROCESS GENERATING THE WASTE /•'fiFfSCi/^ /2f

C. PROPERTIES

PH % ORGANIC NITROGEN

COIOR

FLASH POINT (°F)

.. < 100 D 100-140 .1 140-200

PHYSICAL STATE

~ THICK VISCOUS LIQUID

JC LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS

. LIQUID/SOLID MIXTURE

% nissoi vfd soi ins

D. COMPOSITION

G. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INFORM/rtTON

DO T HAZARDOUS MATERIAL L.YES *"tfo .

DOT SHIPPING NAMF (V/2-J/ Cc/^/O^.

DOT HAZARD CLASS

MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET

Rll L TO ADDRESS

")

S 46003
Profile Number

C\ FAN HARBORS CONTACT PFRSON '■^'•^1/S'lfc/TTV SC?*^^

SAMPLE APPROVAL P O *

CUSTOMFR CONTACT <_<

CUSTOMER CONTACT PHONE

/

% SULFUR -'n ORGANIC HALOGEN

M

]■'// j£AJ^\/A/'~i

RTirsiPOIIND ^ ASH

ODOR HTOC

_ > 200 . NO FLASH

1 SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUIDS ~

JI POWDER T

»b SUSPENDED SOLIDS

1 S 3n

UN/NA # RFPORTARI F QUANTITY VALUE

H. SHIPMENT METHOD ^s^

' ', BULK LIQUID G BULK SOLID I*DRUM (SIZF) > /)(&

OTHER ISPFCIFY)

1. ANTICIPATED VOLUME^

DRUMS I CUBIC YDS

FREQUENCY: ' S"" ~ ONETIME ■" QUARTER \~ YEAR

J. WASTE DISPOSAL STATUS

U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE LJ YES (J NO

US. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBERISI

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE D YES L" NO

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBERIS)

K. OTHER HAZARDS

PYROPHORIC

WATER REACTIVE

EXPLOSIVE

RADIOACTIVE

SHOCK SENSITIVE

PESTICIDE

OIOXIN

IS THIS AN ELECTROPLATING WASTE

YES NO

E. METALS ._ TOTAL iPPM)

ARSENIC

BARIUM

CADMIUM

CHROMIUM

CHROMIUM Cr + fi

COPPER

LEAD

IRON

MERCURY

F. OTHER COMPONENTS

BENZENE

CHLORDANE

CHLOROBENZENE

CHLOROFORM

o-CRESOL

m-CRESOL

p-CRESOL

CYANIDES

2.4-DICHLORO-

PHENOXYACETIC ACID

1 4-DICHLOROBENZENE

1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

2 4-DINITROTOLUENE

ENDRIN

F001-F005 SOLVENTS

LIST

WASTE WATER

NON-WASTE WATER

n SFTTI FD SOI IDS

~ TCLP IPPM)
NICKFL

S61FNIIIM

Sll VFR

THAI I HIM

TIN

7INC

RFRYI..LIUM

OTHFR

HEXACHLOROBENZENE

HEXACHLOROETHANE

LINDANE

METHOXYCHLOR

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

NITROBENZENE

PENTACHLOROPHENOL

PYRIDINE

SULFIDES

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOXAPHENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

2.4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOL

2.4 6-TRICHLOROPHENOL

2.4 5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID

VINYL CHLORIDE

L. SAMPLE STATUS /

A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE HAS /, HAS NOT " BEEN SUPPLIED

FOR CLEAN HARBORS USE ONLY

M. SPECIFIC GENERATOR REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL

OTHER GENERATOR COMMENTS

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is correct to the best of

submitted are representative of the actual waste.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CHI 102

NAME (PRINT)

my knowledge. I also certify that any samples

DATE

LAB COPY



JOB#

DAYS,

CONTACT PERSON

PHONE I J

rieanHarbors
(24 HOUR SERVICE)

P.O. #

T&M CH

BILLING ADDRESS

ATTN:

LABOR:

NAME

/

TITLE

SUPERVISOR

FOREMAN

FOREMAN

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

FIELD TECH

i

FIELD TECH

FIELD TECH

FIELD CHEMIST

ST

4?

to

OT DT

DISPOSAL:

DESTINATION

LIQUID

(BULK)

ESTIMATED SOLIDS

IN BULK LOAD (IN GALS)

SOLID

(BULK)

LIQUID

(DRUMS)

SOLID

(DRUMS)

ADDITIONAL

INFO:

AMOUNT

GALS.

GALS.

TNS/YDS

# OF DRUMS

# OF DRUMS

AMT

GALS.

AMT

LBS.

MANIFEST*

JOB DESCRIPTION:

JOB COMPLETED NO

SIGNATURE /<z^-s^C^/L/^vf

Date: _

CHI 115

ljiy« HARSOHS REPi

7

CONTRACT LkT

DEPART FROM SHOP _

ARRIVE BACK AT SHOP_2£

OR ARRIVE AT NEXT JOB.

JOB LOCATION ^f/y?C

EQUIPMENT:

QTY

/

/

/
/
/

TYPE

PICK UP TRUCK

VACUUM TRAILER

TRACTOR

VACUUM ST. TRUCK

BOX TRUCK

VACTOR

COMPRESSOR

BACKHOE

BOBCAT

RESPIRATOR (1/2 FACE)

RESPIRATOR (FULL)

RACK TRUCK

EXPLOSION METER

FLEET*

gJL£><

——■

......

KOFHRS /IF DAILY RATE

MATERIAL:

QTY

y
/

/

/

DESCRIPTION

SPEEDIDRI

17 H DRUM

YELLOW TYVEK

RAIN GEAR

GLOVES

SORBENT PADS BL.

SORBENTBOOMEA.

SORBENT BOOM BL

5GAL. BUCKET

DUCT TAPE

AIR BOTTLE

OVERBOOTS

CHICKEN BOOTS

DEGREASER(5GAL)

PENETONE (1 GAL)

QTY DESCRIPTION

COMBO CARTRIDGES

CHEMICAL CARTRIDGES

ANALYSIS:

QTY TYPE DESTINATION

SUBCONTRACTORS:

NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION

Customer: /\ A

By:

. /Ttd,
(Company Namef

Us* Signature

Date:

/// /

Print Name

<- Title

cm nco



ra-121 RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE ORDER CORRECTION
25684

0*, 6-4-92 ftwtaw OtJar No.

To: PURCHASING DIVISION Account No._

PImm changa PurchaM Ordar datad 4-15-92 M.O. No.
2776

$5350.00
on Clean Harbors ' (Companv) Oriajnal Ertmawd Cort.

In tha following raapact: Ravtoad Estiimtad Coat $8575-00

Increase Purchase Order by $3,225.00

Reason for Chartga:
Disposal of seven drums of non-hazardous sludges.

Approvals: (must ba tna mm at on original requisition.) ■

Ravanna Ananal, Inc.

Purchasing Division

Contract Officer'i Raprasant

Dapt. /

Wa/vne Cark-jSionad Wa/vne Cark-ido



RA-21, REV 11/91

DO NOTOVERSHIP—
OVERSHIPMENTS

WILL BE RETURNED

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

(216)358-7111

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must

Appear on All Shipments & Papers

Relating To This Order.

DATE TERMS

SHIP VIA

FOB.

PER YOUR
QUOTATION JOBREL. NO.

r r
TO SHIP

TO

"1

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PRICE

TOTAL

I

PROMISED DATE: TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT.

PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL

DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING

DEPT. COPY



RA-21, REV 11/91

DO NOT OVERSHIP—
OVERSHIPMENTS

WILL BE RETURNED

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

(216)358-7111

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must

Appear on All Shipments & Papers

Relating To This Order.

DATE TERMS

SHIP VIA

FOB.

PER YOUR
QUOTATION JOB REL. NO.

r
TO

"I r
SHIP

TO

"I

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PRICE

UNIT TOTAL

$

PROMISED DATE: TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT.

PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL

DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING

DEPT. COPY



RA-21, REV 11/91

DO NOTOVERSHIP—
OVERSHIPMENTS

WILL BE RETURNED

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

(216)358-7111

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must

Appear on All Shipments & Papers

Relating To This Order.

DATE TERMS

SHIP VIA

FOB.

PER YOUR

QUOTATION JOBREL. NO.

r
TO

r~
SHIP

TO

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PRICE

UNIT TOTAL

PROMISED DATE:

:-HT

TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT.

PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL

DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING

DEPT. COPY



RA-21, REV 11/91

DO NOTOVERSHIP—
OVERSHIPMENTS

WILL BE RETURNED

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

(216)358-7111

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must

Appear on All Shipments & Papers

Relating To This Order.

DATE TERMS

SHIP VIA

F.O.B.

PER YOUR

QUOTATION JOB REL. NO.

r
TO

I

SHIP

TO

~1

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

•

PRDMIRFn nATF

DESCRIPTION

TDTAI

PRICE

UNIT TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT.

PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL

DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING

REGULATION:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

DEPT. COPY



RA-21, REV 11/91 PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

(216)358-7111

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

P.O./REL. NO

This Number and Shipper's Name Must

Appear on All Shipments & Papers

Relating To This Order.

DATE TERMS FOB.

SHIP VIA

PER YOUR

QUOTATION JOBREL. NO.

r
TO SHIP

TO

"1

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

■

PRDMISFn nATF-

DESCRIPTION

TOTAI

UNIT TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT.

PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL

DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING

DEPT. COPY



RA-96,Rev. 1/88

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.
Ravenna, Ohio 44266

(216) 358-7111
Contract No. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

y. o

Page 1 of 1

A

0C064X

CLEAN HARBOR

1200 EAST 55TH. ST.
CLEVELAND, OH 44103

Date 06/08/92

p. o. no. 25684

ACCT. No. 3065

Please amend our Purchase Order No. 25684 , Dated 04/15/92. as follows:

ITEM #001 Change UNIT PRICE from 5,350.0000 to 8,575.0000
Change EXTENDED PRICE from 5,350.00 to 8,575.00
Charge to ACCOUNT 3065

Chq#001

:ENGR/BJJ/jh Total Revised Cost: 1,575.00

This order, except as herein amended, shall in all other respects remain as before, unless completely cancelled.

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Approved By_

ContracVPrfocyrement

Purchasing

For Contracting Officer



RA-96,Rev. 1/88
PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Ravenna, Ohio 442 66

(216) 358-7111

Contract No. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

Page 1 of 1_ 0C064X

CLEAN HARBOR

Date 10/07/92

P. 0. No. 25684 :hq#002

1200 EAST 55TH. ST.

CLEVELAND, OH 4 4103

ACCT. No. 1090

Please amend our Purchase Order No. 25684 Dated 04/15/92, as follows:

ITEM #001 : Change JOB NUMBER from 2OAT to 3OAT
: Change RELEASE NUMBER from 2OAT to 3OAT

: Change WORK ORDER from 0098 to 0159

*ENGR/BJJ/jh Total Revised Cost: $8,575.00

This order, except as herein amended, shall in all other respects remain as before, unless completely cancelled.

By.

Contract/Procurement &

Purchasing

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Approved By_

For Contracting Officer



PR0016-001 RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

Copy lofl JOB WORK ORDER

Release Number- 30AT Work Order Number: 0159 Orig Date: 10/06/92
Rev Date: 10/06/92

Description: VEHICLE POOL Print Date: 10/06/92

Catalogue: S/C CLEAR DRAINS 1034 Qty: 1

THIS JOB WORK ORDER APPLIES TO M.O.# 2776 WITH ASSIGNED ENGINEER WAC

OPERATIONS

Oper # Job Class Description Setup Run Total

10 SAL PROVIDE PO FOR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CLEAR 0.0 0.0 0.0

DRAINS AT BLDG 1034

Ref: 1034

20 SAL ENGINEERING TIME TO OVERSEE SUBCONTRACT 0.0 12.0 12.0

OF CLEARING DRAINS BLDG 1034

Ref: 1034

30 W035 590 - MISCELLANEOUS SHEETMETAL 0.0 24.0 24.0

FABRICATE STAINLESS STEEL SCREENED

CATCH BASINS

Ref: 1034

n
Originated By: ELEO Shop Approval:

Date Completed: Verified By:

(MM/DD/YY)

Entered By: A Eleo Revised By: Tom Davis

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE RECORD

Date Hours Used Location and Work Description Bal



anHarboi
IVOICE OFFICE

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES

P-3442. BOSTON. MA 02241-3442

(617) 849-1800

S :! ■ i ■ ■ - ■ j ,

0 T ' ' "* ' " - '
L O '- '"■ '■ •• ■"■ ■- m f i -■.
D ■■■■'■-,■:,,.■

It you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact
I your cumoi^er, service,representative at the location listen above

PURCHASE ORDER NoTHSALESMAN

certify that all tha terms

the matenal d/or

Purchasir'c D'visicn

t/M

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE
TOTAL



OFFICE

LEAN HARBORS OF KIN trtS ! U TT, INC.

2 90 EAST S5TH ST

LE V E LA N D , OH 4 4 13 3

15 -429 ■- 24Q1

INVOICE REMIT TO:

fleanHarbgrs
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES

D-3442. BOSTON. MA 02241-3442

JOB DESC.
(617) 849-1800

O T

L O

0 L I N 0 R 0 I N A N C E

WAY NE A . C A RKID 0

DflWACMMA AD C C M A I
i ^ i"i </ f"1 I— I T 11 !"l i"'( l\ v> L. 1 ^ T"i I—

Q A C 1 CTATC^ QOIITC C
tj -r --J j. -J I n I t_ it w L» I u. ■--

RAVENNA, OH 44266-9297

pi caw OUT FLOOR DRAINS

R A V A E N N A A R S E N A L

3451 STATE ROUTE 5

J0BS|^AVENNA, OH 4 4266

CUSTOMER

0 1 11 5 0

QUANTITY

V. ■

1 certily tiic

Purchase Ore
the material

Purclic

JOB NO.

0 H 5 1 5 2

• : ITEM kD.

..".ACL?

' = '"""• > *"

t all the term

pr ,, , ._.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

l ■ :

-■:"'-'

. ■- >■-■•"*

3 Ci.J C

uid/or labor covered by

;sinc Division

5 a PROM L a;5 T DAY

* .. P ,-N

7/7 <?\\j7'7 h
< _i —*l 6 6./

01

Data

tins invoicfi

Date

OF WORK ON THI

DATE WORK PERFORMED

SEE TOTAL PAGE

TERMS

30 *

DESCRIPTIQM

3t cat8"or- Totals A

MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT

A N A L Y TI C A L

OTHER

JOS TOTAL:

OU Ct-r,fn T~, v/.
O ii ^ >- U L, o i uj •% •

c TMwnTr^F fnt\t->Qfa">\

PRICE

INVOICE DATE

O, C I 1 C / O ->
J -» / J. ^ / ^ <-

U/M

INVOICE TOTAL

TAX

TRANSPORTATION

PREPAID

INVOICE

TOTAL

INVOICE NO.

3H1110O.-J

AMOUNT

243.38

5 3 8.03

1,300.00

4,337.03

1

6,947.00

0 . 38



OFFICE

; L E A N H A*R B 0 R S OF KINGSTON,INC.
1230 EAST 55TH ST

: L E V E L A N0 , OH 4 413 3

2 16-422 ■- 2401

INVOICE REMIT TO:

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES

D-3442. BOSTON. MA 02241-3442

JOB DESC.
(617) 849-1800

0 LIN ORDINANCE

WAYNE A. CARK 100

R A V A E N N A ARSENAL

3451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OH 442559297

n rnn rt 11 T c i n ft D rt p a t m <

O A W i*' C r I M A A O C C M A l_

3 4 5 1 STATE ROUTE 5

D A V ) C M M A ft U /I /I O C it

JOB Slit" -<-"""'

CUSTOMER JOB MOl - PURCHASE ORDER NO. DATE WORK PERFORMED TERMS INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. '

ft I T 1 C rt 0H5152 SEE TOTAL P A G! rt c I 1 c. / o->

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE U/M AMOUNT

4 . OS

3 . 80

. 0 8

MATERIAL

ANALYTIC A L

OTHER

OTHER

MATERIAL

OTHER

EQUIPMENT

1 7 U Pi D I I M

A *.\ a i v "r t r a i

LABOR, SUPPLIES AND E Q UIP M E N'

rocnTT hat

7 U Q D IJ M

0 4/24/92

STRAIGHT VACUUM TRUCK

"J A Ox 0

930.30

2 8 5.30 HR

HR

1 -i n rt a
j, t- t/ . it/ ij

Q rt rt rt rt

rt C rt rt rt

. 3<

/> 7 -/ rt rt

rt rt rt a

INVOICE TOTAL

TAX

TRANSPORTATION

PREPAID

INVOICE

TOTAL



MECHANICAL ORDER REQUEST

RAVENNA ARSENAL INC

DATE: 16-Apr-92

WRITTEN BY: ENGINEERING

FOR:

PROJECT NUMBER:

NEW CONSTRUCTION

M.O. NUMBER:

PRG CHG OR COST POOL:

ACRN / CLIN:

0 ■

ALTERATIONS

NEW EQUIPMENT

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

COST DATA:

s;3so ■

REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

205

102

0

.0

0

0

0

0

LABOR

FRINGES

MATERIAL/PURCH SERV

SUBCONTRACTS fo *

EQUIPMENT

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD

GENERAL OVERHEAD

G&A OVERHEAD

FEE

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION / LOCATION OF ITEM:

CLEAN OUT UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM IN BLDG 1034

SAMPLE/DISPOSE OF ACCUMULATED SLUDGES/WASTE PRODUCTS

COST ACCOUNTING:

ASSIGNED TO:

W. CARKIDO

STAFF ENGINEER:

W. CARKIDO

REASON FOR M.O. REQUEST:

UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM IS CLOGGED AND CAUSING BACK UPS OF DRAINS INTO SAID BUILDING

FULL EXPLANATION OF REQUEST:

PROVIDE SUBCONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO

CLEAN OUT THE UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM AND CLEAN OUT AT BLDG 1034 PER RAI ENGINEER

DIRECTIONS. ANY ACCUMULATED SLUDGES/WASTE PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROPERLY SAMPLED

AND DISPOSED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR.

APPROVALS:

ENGINEERING MANAGER:

GENERAL MANAGER:

ACCOUNTING MANAGER:

CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REP:

ORIGINATING DEPT/DIV MGR:

PLANT PROTECTION MGR:

SAFETY MANAGER:

CONTRACT ADMINIST



RAVENNA ARSENAL INC.

COST ESJJ^ATE FOR: CLEAR DRAIN 1034

♦"""REFERENCE:

IS THIS A DEPT OHD CHARGE (Y OR N)? Y

IS IT A GENERAL PLANT CHG (Y OR N)? N

BASED ON DISCLOSURE RATES AS OF: REV 2 w/FY91 175mm & 152mm DEMIL

DIRECT MATERIALS, SERVICES:

DATE: 16-Apr-92

DIRECT LABOR:

2320 GEN MTCE

2580 RDS & GRDS MTCE

1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG

2560 PACKAGE LINES

1570 SCRAP & SALVAGE

1980 DEMIL PRODUCTION

OTHER HOURLY CHARGES

TOTAL HOURLY COST

2540 ENGINEERING

5530 SURVEILLANCE

OTHER SALARY CHARGES

1980 DEMIL SUPERVISOR
rn/^rri * t C A T A "OV fAOT
TOTAL SALARY COST

TOTAL HOURS

DIRECT FRINGES:

HOURLY

SALARIED

HOURS

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

12.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

12.0

$0

$205

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR AND FRINGES AND

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD:

2200 STEAM LBS

2260 WATER/SEWAGE GAL

2270 ELECTRIC KWH

2120 RAILROAD HRS

2130 LIFT USAGE HRS

4510 SECURITY EFFORT

4520 FIRE SQ FOOTAGE

OTHER EQUIP CHARGES

2320 GEN MTCE

2580 RDS & GRDS MTCE

1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG

2560 PACKAGE LINES

1570 SCRAP & SALVAGE

5530 SURVEILLANCE

UNITS

0

0

0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0

0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AVG RATE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

RATE

66.99%

49.96%

MATERIALS

RATE

$0,020

$0,053

$0,142

$39,748

$26,472

$13,561

$0,144

$0.00

$12,623

$27,742

$11,999

$10,410

$5,396

$38,165

LABOR

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$205

$0

$0

$0

DOLLARS

$0

$102

DOLLARS

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

TOTAL ALLOCATED OVERHEAD

SUBCONTRACTS

EQUIPMENT - REGULAR FUNDS

TOTAL COST INPUT

GENERAL OVERHEAD

G&A OVERHEAD

FEE

EQUIPMENT - SPECIAL FUNDS

TOTAL COST ESTIMATE - WITH OVERHEADS

55.965%

13.024%

3.277%

$0

$0

$205

$102

$307

$0 S 3 S

$0

$3-, 007

$0

$0

$0

$0

n



DETAIL OF MATERIAL AND LABOR CHARGES:

MATERIAL AND SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

UNITS UOM

0

0

0

0

0

0

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

0 EA

COST/UOM

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

LABOR - HOURLY:

DEPT:

HOURS RATE LABOR COST

2320 W-CLASS

2320 W-CLASS

2320 W-CLASS

2320 W-CLASS

2320 W-CLASS

2320 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

2580 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

1060 W-CLASS

2560 W-CLASS

2560 W-CLASS

1570 W-CLASS

1570 W-CLASS

1980 W-CLASS

1980 W-CLASS

OTHER W-CLASS

OTHER W-CLASS

OTHER W-CLASS

OTHER W-CLASS

OTHER W-CLASS

LABOR - SALARY:

DEPT:

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

DESC

2540 ENGINEERING

5530 SURVEILLANCE

OTHER SALARY CHARGES

1980 DEMIL SUPERVISOR

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

HOURS

12.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

$13.44

$13.69

$13.44

$13.44

$13.44

$13.47

$12.95

$12.95

$12.95

$12.95

$12.95

$12.95

$12.30

$12.30

$12.30

$12.30

$12.30

$12.30

$13.49

$12.98

$12.41

$12.41

$12.41

$12.41

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

RATE

$17.08

$12.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

LABOR COST

$204.91

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Ravenna Arsenal, Inc.

POBCHaSB BBQ0Z8XSXCM

p.o.

39

VENDOR

ADDRESS

Shin Via: .._

Confirming:

* These Sections

F O-

QrAmr Tot

To Be Filled 3Cn By Purchasing

Date Promised:

_Per Your Quote

Division Only

D.N.S- »«g-

: Buyer:

Receiving Dept.:. Deliver To:

"price"Quantity Stock Ho. Description (Please Type) Unit

Provide subcontractor to supply all labor, material

and equipment necessary to clean out the under drain

system and clean outs at Bide. 1034 per RAI

Engineers directions. Any accumulated sludges/waste

products shall be properly sampled and disposed of by

subcontractor.

Under drains are currently clogged and backing

Reason For Ordering:

ordered By: Wi £

up into said building.

Delivery Reqnired:
ASAP

Estimated Cost:

. or M.Q..

\J
. ft/or Div. Mgr, Comptroller



SUBCONTRACT WEEKLY STATUS REPORT

SNOdG

QZA2HZSL CONDITIONS
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PER.CZST COMPLETE ^
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leanHaito
CNVinOMMCNTAL 3CHVICCG COWPANIC3

1200 EAST 55TH STREET

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103

(216) 429-2401

J. JClVrv-

APR 16 1992

0

April 15, 1992 Proposal No. 92-405

Mr. Bill Jenkins

01 in Ordnance

Ravenna Arsenal Inc.

84 51 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Dear Mr. Jenkins: t

clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.'s Cleveland Service Center

(CLEAN HARBORS) is pleased to submit the following proposal for

the Cleaning of your drians at building 1034.

clean harbors is one of the largest providers of comprehensive

environmental services.' Our hazardous waste management

services include treatment, storage, resource recovery,

transportation and disposal of hazardous materials in bulk,

totes, or drums. We also provide turnkey lab pack services for

the disposal of laboratory chemicals. our environmental

remediation services include surface remediation, groundwater

restoration, underground storage tank removal and site

decontamination. We also provide analytical and engineering

services which compliment our customer's complex environmental

requirements. These services are available on a 24 hour

emergency basis.

Our proposal is based on information provided to CLEAN HARBORS,

per- a recent site visit by our SPECIALIST Mr. Morrison and our

experience with similar projects. The following sections

include the scope of work, general approach, and pricing to

complete your project.

Scope of Work

The scope of services to be provided by CLEAN HARBORS is:

□ safety Meeting will be held prior to start of job.

o Power Lance 400 ft.-of floor drains,

o Vacuum out rinseates.

o Decant rinseates into water treatment.

a Drum solids from drains.

o Drum solids from Vacuum Truck.

o Sample and Analyse all materials generated.

( Samples will be analyzed at our BEDFORD LAB.)

MASSACHUSETTS RHODE ISLAND CONNECTICUT NEW YORK NEW JERSEY MAINE NEW HAMP9HIAE MARYLAND ILLINOIS OHIO
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fleanHarbors
Mr. Jenkins

April 15, 1992

Page 2

Pricing

The price breakdown is as follows:

I. Labor, Supplies, and Equipment $206.00/hour

Portal to Portal not to exceed 20 hours.

II. Analytical

a.Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons $90.00

b.Flash $50.00

c.pH $25.00

d.Reactivity $115.00

e.TCLP* Metals $275.00

f.TCLP* VOC** $345.00

* Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure

** Volatile Organic Contaminants

All prices are on a per sample basis.

III. Transportation and Disposal (all prices pending approval)

a.Disposal (see page 3 and 4 for code descriptions)

A3l-Specification oils (for oil recovery) $65.00/drum

A22-Non halogenated,Water soluble organics & $240.00/drum

water mixtures

CNO-Non-hazardous organic solids for landfill $220.00/drum

CNOS-Non-hazardous organic semi-solids for

landfill $29O.oo/drum

b.Transportation $25.00/drum Minimum $250.00/load

CLEAN HARBORS BALTIMORE is our proposed facility.

Pricing Conditions

The above pricing is based on the following conditions:

o clean harbors will have access to all work areas, and an

authorized site representative will be available.

o At no time will CLEAN HARBORS assume generator status.

Terms and Conditions

Pricing is firm for 30 days. Pricing subject to revision if
work commences 30 days beyond proposal.

Terms are net 30 days (pending crerfit approval) commencing the

last day of work performed at the job site listed on the
invoice.
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fleanHaitofs
Mr. Bill Jenkins

April 15, 1992

Page 3

For any work extending beyond thirty days (30) days, labor,

supplies and equipment will be invoiced based upon a percentage
of completion. Disposal, transportation and analytical will be
invoiced upon completion.

All work will be performed in strict compliance with all CLEAN

HARBORS safety standards. All disposal will be conducted in

accordance with all applicable State and Federal laws and
regulations.

To commence work on this project, please sign the enclosed
field services agreement and return it to my attention.

Conclusion

I would like to emphasise that CLEAN HARBORS is a full service

company and our philosophy is to provide you with a turn-key

operation that is dependable, cost effective and
environmentally responsible. Our service extends beyond each
individual project to help you cope with the full range of
hazardous waste management problems.

We are very proud of our excellent compliance record. All
CLEAN HARBORS field personnel receive an initial 40 hours of
OSHA training and a minimum of 24 hours additional training per
year, as required by government agencies. In addition our
drivers receive an additional 40 hours of DOT training and our
transportation fleet is inspected daily.

Thank you for the opportunity to present our proposal and I
trust that it addresses all your requirements, if you should
have any questions or require additional information, please
call me or Mr. Mike David at (216) 429-2401.

WASTE DESCRIPTIONS

A22-Non-halogenated, water soluble organics and water mixtures
-less than 5ppm PCB's

-less than 3% organic halogen

-must not set up in water or organic solvents
-PH 2-12

-less than one inch of solids in the drum

-no pesticides



CHI Cleveland SC 216 881 8539 04-15-92 05:47PM [99] 85

pleanHarbofs
Mr. Bill Jenkins

April 15, 1992

Page 4

A3l-Specification oils (for recovery)
-PCB's non detectable

-less than lOOOppm organic halogens

-flashpoint greater than 100 f
-total lead less than lOOppm

-total arsenic less than 5ppm "' Jtlvr
-total chrome less than lOppm /^PfJ 1 f*

-total cadmium less than 2ppm

-cannot be mixed with RCRA wastes ^ . ;

-less than 5% water '

-PH 4-11 U
-less than one inch of solids in the drum

CHO-Non-hazardous organic solids fon landfill
-non-pourable at 70 P

-no free liquids

-must be able to pass the paint filter test
-must be able to be landfilled

-no pesticides, herbicides, or cyanides
-less than 20ppm PCB's

CNOS-non-hazardous organic semi-solids for landfill

-must be able to be landfilled

-no pesticides, herbicides, or cyanides
-less than 20ppm PCB's

-flashpoint greater than 140 F

Daniel S. Morrison

Supervisor

pc: Mr. Victor Amster, Account Manag'er
Proposal Pile 92.405
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